EWELLIX Linear Actuator
MATRIX
Product Data Sheet
Contents
Schaeffler PDB 79  |  3
Contents
1 MATRIX....................................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 MAX1 ............................................................................................................................................................. 4

3 MAX7..-A
e7  Accessories
Accessories Plug Country Ordering designation Order number
Straight cable 3.5 m Schuko DE ZKA-140306-3500 0121723
Straight cable 3.5 m SEV CH ZKA-140316-3500 0121737
Straight cable 3.5 m UL USA ZKA-140355-3500 0121724
Straight cable 3.5 m Hospital-grade plug USA ZKA-140360-3500 0121732
Straight cable 3.5 m British plug UK ZKA-140350-3500 0121743
Coiled cable 1.2 m/2.2 m Schuko DE ZKA-140342-1500 0121728
Straight polyurethane cable 3.5 m SEV CH ZKA-140426-3500 0121740
Strain relief for mains cable – – ZUB-952253 0102848
Tool for plugs (jack plug/D-sub/power sup-
ply)
– – ZWS-140375 0125322
1
MATRIX|1
Schaeffler PDB 79  |  21
Ordering key
q38  Ordering designation
MAX7 0 – A 050 245 A 0 0 0 0 V 000
Type
Voltage
0
2
AC 100-240 V/50-60 Hz, integrated pneumatic control
AC 100-240 V/50-60 Hz, integrated low-voltage control with additional 24 V output
Load
A
B
C
4000 N
2000 N
3000 N
Stroke (S)
050 265
100 315
150 365
200 415
250 465
300 515
350 565
400 680
450 730
500 780
550 830
600 880
650 930
700 980
– – – – – –
50 mm
100 mm
150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
350 mm
400 mm
450 mm
500 mm
550 mm
600 mm
650 mm
700 mm
Other stroke lengths; 50 < S < 700 mm, available on request
Cable/connecting plug
0 No cable
Alignment of rear attachment
0
1
2
No fork head (customized option)
Standard (in accordance with drawing)
Rotated by 90°, available on request
Option 1
0
E
F
M
N
No option, only valid for linear actuator “A” (push and pull)
Quick release + EKZm, push, fork head bore parallel to button
(for linear actuator in version “C”, L = +115 mm)¹⁾
Quick release + EKZm, push, fork head bore at 90° to button
(for linear actuator in version “C”, L = +115 mm)¹⁾, available on request
Push load direction, for linear actuator in version “B” and “C”
Pull load direction, for linear actuator in version “B” and “C”
Option 2
0 No option
Option 3